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PRICE LIST OF INTRASTATE LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE 

FOR COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES WITHIN 

THE STATE OF FLORIDA 

This price list contains the descriptions, regulations, and rates applicable to the furnishing of 
service and facilities for alternative local exchange telecommunications services provided by 
the City of Gainesville, a municipal corporation d/b/a GRUCom, with principal offices at 301 

SE 4 Ave, Gainesville, FL 32614. This price list applies for services furnished within the 
State of Florida. This price list is on file with the Florida Public Service Commission, and 

copies may be inspected, during normal business hours, at the Company's principal place of 
business. 
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The sheets listed below, which are inclusive of this price list, are effective as of the date shown at 
the bottom of the respective sheet(s). Original and revised sheets as named below comprise all 
changes from the original price list and are currently in effect as of the date at the bottom of this 
page. 

SHEET 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Issued: December 12.2002 
Ed Hoffman, Director GRUCom 
P.O. Box 147117, Station A136 

Gainesville, Florida 32614 

REVISION 

Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 

Effective: DEC 2 8 2002 

TA034 - Price List No. 1 
FPSC Scan Verified 6/26/2014



City of Gainesville, a municipal corporation d/b/a GRUCom 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

Price List No. 1 
Original Page 3 

Title Sheet ................................................................................................ 1 

Check Sheet ............................................................................................. 2 

Table of Contents ....................................................................................... 3 

Sym.'bols Sheet . ......................................................................................... . 4 

Section 1 - Technical TeiDlS and Abbreviations ................................................... .. S 

Section 2 -Rules and Regulations .................................................................... 6 

Section 3 - Basic Service Description and Rates .................................................... 7 

Issued: December 12.2002 
Ed Hoffman, Director GRUCom 
P.O. Box 147117, StationA136 

Gainesville, Florida 32614 

Effective: DEC 2 8 2002 

TA034 - Price List No. 1 
FPSC Scan Verified 6/26/2014



City of Gainesville, a nmnicipal corporation d/b/a GRUCom 

SYMBOLS SHEET 

Price List No. 1 
Original Page 4 

The following are the symbols used for the purposes indicated below: 

D- Delete Or Discontinue 

I - Change Resulting In An Increase to A Customer's Bill 

M - Moved From Another Price List Location 

N- New 

R- Change Resulting In A Reduction To A Customer's Bill 

T- Change in Text Or Regulation But No Change In Rate Or Charge 

A. Check Sheets- When a price list filing is made with the FPSC, an updated check sheet 
accompanies the price list filing. 

B. Sheet Numbering and Revision Levels - Sheet numbers appear in the upper right 
comer of the page. Sheets are numbered sequentially. However, new sheets are 
occasionally added to the price list. When a new sheet is added between sheets already in 
effect, a decimal is added. For example, a new sheet added between existing sheets 14 
and 15 would be 14.1. Revision levels also appear in the upper right comer of each page. 
These levels are used to determine the most current sheet version on file with the FPSC. 
For example, the 4th revised sheet 14 cancels the 3nl revised sheet 14. 
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SECTION 1- TECHNICAL TERMS AND ABBREVIATIONS 

Access Line- A transmission path between user terminal equipment and a switching center. 

Central Office- A location where there is an assembly of equipment that establishes the 
connections between subscriber access lines, trunks, switched access circuits, private line 
facilities, and special access facilities with the rest of the telephone network. 

Customer - The person, firm, co1p0ration or other entity which orders service and is 
responsible for payment of charges due and compliance with the GRUCom's tariff regulations. 

Exchange - The entire telephone plant and facilities used in providing telephone service to 
subscribers located in an exchange area. 

Tandem - Pertaining to an arrangement or sequencing of networks, circuits, or links, in which 
the output terminals of one network, circuit, or link are connected directly to the input 
terminals of another network, circuit, or link. 

Trunk - a line that carries multiple voice or data channels between two telephone exchange 
switching systems. In digital communications, a trunk is often a line in an E-carrier system or a 
T -carrier system. 
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SECTION 2- RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WE DO NOT PROVIDE LOCAL PHONE SERVICE 
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SECTION 3- BASIC SERVICE DESCRWTION AND RATES 

3.1 Service Description 

Only Inward Data Option Primary Rate ISDN (PRI) access lines available at this time. 

PRI access lines are delivered from the GRUCom Central office to the customer's premises only where facilities are 
available. 

All PRI access lines provisioned with 23 B-Channels and 1 D-Channel. 

One telephone number provided at no charge with order. 

ICB & Promotional Offerings- upon 30 day PSC Notification 

GRUCom Inward Data Option PRI Rates 

12/28/2002 

11-15 Rates 

Term 

Access Line 
Interface - Inward Data Option 
B Channels- Per PRI (23 B
ChannelsperPRI} 

DChannels 

1-5 PRI's 
6-10PRI's 
11-15 PRI' 
>15 PRI's 

Telephone Numbers (first) 
Telephone Numbers (additional) 

Total- Per PRI 
1-5 PRI's 
6-lOPRI's 
11-15 PRI's 
>15 PRI's 

Issued: December 12.2002 

12-23 Months 
Non-R.ecuning Monthly 
Charge Charge 

$500.00 $119.00 
$200.00 

$431.00 
$381.00 
$331.00 
$281.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$15.00 

$750.00 
$700.00 
$650.00 
$600.00 

Ed Hoffman, Director GRUCom 
P.O. Box 147117, StationA136 

Gainesville, Florida 32614 

24-35 Months 
Non-R.ecutring Monthly 
Charge Charge 

$250.00 $115.00 
$180.00 

$410.00 
$363.00 
$316.00 
$269.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$15.00 

$705.00 
$658.00 
$611.00 
$564.00 
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GRUCom Inward Data Option PRJ Rates (Continued) 
10/28/2002 

Term <60Months 
Non-Recurring MonthlY 

Access Line 
Interfilce - Inward Data Option 
B Channels- Per PRJ (23 B
ChannelsperPRI) 

DChannels 

1-5 PRJ's 
6-10PRJ's 
11-15 PRJ' 
>15PRJ's 

Telephone Numbers (first) 
Telephone Numbers (additional) 

Total- Per PRJ 
1-5PRJ's 
6-10PRJ's 
11-15 PRJ's 
>15PRJ's 

Charge Charge 
$125.00 $110.50 

$160.00 

$389.50 
$345.50 
$301.50 
$257.50 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$15.00 

$660.00 
$616.00 
$572.00 
$528.00 

3.3 Telecommunications Relay Service 
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> or= 60 Months 
Non-Recurring Monthly 
Charge Charge 

$0.00 $102.50 
$120.00 

$347.50 
$309.50 
$271.50 
$233.50 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$15.00 

$570.00 
$532.00 
$494.00 
$456.00 

For calls received from the relay service, the City of Gainesville, a municipal corporation 
d/b/a GRUCom, will, when billing relay calls, discount relay service calls by 50 percent off of 
the otherwise applicable rate for a voice non-relay call except that where either the calling or 
called party indicates that either party is both hearing and visually impaired, the call shall be 
discounted 60 percent off of the otherwise applicable rate for a voice non-relay call. 
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