# PRICE LIST OF INTRASTATE LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE FOR COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES WITHIN THE STATE OF FLORIDA

This price list contains the descriptions, regulations, and rates applicable to the furnishing of service and facilities for alternative local exchange telecommunications services provided by the City of Gainesville, a municipal corporation d/b/a GRUCom, with principal offices at 301 SE 4 Ave, Gainesville, FL 32614. This price list applies for services furnished within the State of Florida. This price list is on file with the Florida Public Service Commission, and copies may be inspected, during normal business hours, at the Company's principal place of business.

Issued: December 12, 2002

Effective: DEC 2 8 2002

Ed Hoffman, Director GRUCom P.O. Box 147117, Station A136 Gainesville, Florida 32614

# **CHECK SHEET**

The sheets listed below, which are inclusive of this price list, are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective sheet(s). Original and revised sheets as named below comprise all changes from the original price list and are currently in effect as of the date at the bottom of this page.

SHEET	REVISION
1 2 3 4 5 6 7	Original Original Original Original Original Original Original Original
8	Original

Issued: December 12, 2002

Effective:

DEC 2 8 2002

# **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

Title Sheet	1
Check Sheet	2
Table of Contents	3
Symbols Sheet	4
Section 1 - Technical Terms and Abbreviations	5
Section 2 - Rules and Regulations	6
Section 3 - Basic Service Description and Rates.	7

#### SYMBOLS SHEET

The following are the symbols used for the purposes indicated below:

- **D** Delete Or Discontinue
- I Change Resulting In An Increase to A Customer's Bill
- M Moved From Another Price List Location
- N- New
- R Change Resulting In A Reduction To A Customer's Bill
- T Change in Text Or Regulation But No Change In Rate Or Charge
- A. Check Sheets When a price list filing is made with the FPSC, an updated check sheet accompanies the price list filing.
- B. Sheet Numbering and Revision Levels Sheet numbers appear in the upper right corner of the page. Sheets are numbered sequentially. However, new sheets are occasionally added to the price list. When a new sheet is added between sheets already in effect, a decimal is added. For example, a new sheet added between existing sheets 14 and 15 would be 14.1. Revision levels also appear in the upper right corner of each page. These levels are used to determine the most current sheet version on file with the FPSC. For example, the 4<sup>th</sup> revised sheet 14 cancels the 3<sup>rd</sup> revised sheet 14.

Issued: December 12, 2002

# SECTION 1 – TECHNICAL TERMS AND ABBREVIATIONS

Access Line - A transmission path between user terminal equipment and a switching center.

Central Office – A location where there is an assembly of equipment that establishes the connections between subscriber access lines, trunks, switched access circuits, private line facilities, and special access facilities with the rest of the telephone network.

Customer – The person, firm, corporation or other entity which orders service and is responsible for payment of charges due and compliance with the GRUCom's tariff regulations.

**Exchange** — The entire telephone plant and facilities used in providing telephone service to subscribers located in an exchange area.

Tandem - Pertaining to an arrangement or sequencing of networks, circuits, or links, in which the output terminals of one network, circuit, or link are connected directly to the input terminals of another network, circuit, or link.

**Trunk** - a line that carries multiple voice or data channels between two telephone exchange switching systems. In digital communications, a trunk is often a line in an E-carrier system or a T-carrier system.

Issued: December 12, 2002

# SECTION 2 – RULES AND REGULATIONS

WE DO NOT PROVIDE LOCAL PHONE SERVICE

Issued: December 12, 2002

# <u>SECTION 3 – BASIC SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND RATES</u>

# 3.1 Service Description

Only Inward Data Option Primary Rate ISDN (PRI) access lines available at this time.

PRI access lines are delivered from the GRUCom Central office to the customer's premises only where facilities are available.

All PRI access lines provisioned with 23 B-Channels and 1 D-Channel.

One telephone number provided at no charge with order.

ICB & Promotional Offerings - upon 30 day PSC Notification

GRUCom Inward Data Option PRI Rates 12/28/2002

#### 11-15 **Rates**

Term	12-23 Months		24-35 Months	
	Non-Recurring	Monthly	Non-Recurring	Monthly
	Charge	Charge	Charge	Charge
Access Line	\$500.00	\$119.00	\$250.00	\$115.00
Interface - Inward Data Option		\$200.00		\$180.00
B Channels - Per PRI (23 B-				
Channels per PRI)				
1-5 PRI's		\$431.00		\$410.00
6-10 PRI's		\$381.00		\$363.00
11-15 PRI'		\$331.00		\$316.00
>15 PRI's		\$281.00		\$269.00
D Channels		\$0.00		\$0.00
Telephone Numbers (first)	\$0.00		\$0.00	
Telephone Numbers (additional)		\$15.00		\$15.00
Total – Per PRI				
1-5 PRI's		\$750.00		\$705.00
6-10 PRI's		\$700.00		\$658.00
11-15 PRI's		\$650.00		\$611.00
>15 PRI's		\$600.00		\$564.00

Issued: December 12, 2002

Effective: DEC 2 8 2002

P.O. Box 147117, Station A136 Gainesville, Florida 32614

Price List No. 1 Original Page 8

#### GRUCom Inward Data Option PRI Rates (Continued) 10/28/2002

Term	< 60 Months		> or $=$ 60 Months	
	Non-Recurring	Monthly	Non-Recurring	Monthly
	Charge	Charge	Charge	Charge
Access Line	\$125.00	\$110.50	\$0.00	\$102.50
Interface - Inward Data Option		\$160.00		\$120.00
B Channels - Per PRI (23 B-				
Channels per PRI)				
1-5 PRI's		\$389.50		\$347.50
6-10 PRI's		\$345.50		\$309.50
11-15 PRI'		\$301.50		\$271.50
>15 PRI's		\$257.50		\$233.50
D Channels		\$0.00		\$0.00
Telephone Numbers (first)		\$0.00		\$0.00
Telephone Numbers (additional)		\$15.00		\$15.00
Total - Per PRI				
1-5 PRI's		\$660.00		\$570.00
6-10 PRI's		\$616.00	,	\$532.00
11-15 PRI's		\$572.00		\$494.00
>15 PRI's		\$528.00		\$456.00

#### 3.3 Telecommunications Relay Service

For calls received from the relay service, the City of Gainesville, a municipal corporation d/b/a GRUCom, will, when billing relay calls, discount relay service calls by 50 percent off of the otherwise applicable rate for a voice non-relay call except that where either the calling or called party indicates that either party is both hearing and visually impaired, the call shall be discounted 60 percent off of the otherwise applicable rate for a voice non-relay call.

Issued: December 12, 2002